
From: Radke, Bill
To: Leon, Brenda
Cc: Harden, Tasha
Subject: Fw: San Bernardino NWR Gabion Contact Information
Date: Monday, June 29, 2020 9:37:19 AM

Brenda;  Regarding the DHS contractor providing funds to SBNWR to cover gabion repair costs,
your contact information was provided (again), so please expect a call.  I suppose it is possible
they could call your SBNWR office extension? I think Daniel Garcia already explained the
process for accepting such a donation, but just double check to ensure we follow the right
path forward.  Thank you, Bill

From: Fernandez, Juliette <juliette_fernandez@fws.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2020 2:58 PM
To: Nguyen, Brandon SPB <Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil>
Cc: Reagan, Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>; Range, Brent K <brent_range@ios.doi.gov>; Radke, Bill
<bill_radke@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: San Bernardino NWR Gabion Contact Information
 
Brandon,
Below is the contact information for Brenda Leon who can manage the funds transfer for
gabion work.

Thank you,

Juliette Fernandez
Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM

Juliette Fernandez | U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service | Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM | P.O. Box 1306, Rm 4112,
Albuquerque NM, 87103-1306 | 505-248-6650 Office | 505-933-3501 Cell

From: Fernandez, Juliette
Sent: Friday, May 8, 2020 8:49 AM
To: troy.a.olson@usace.army.mil <troy.a.olson@usace.army.mil>; Barnes, Michelle L CIV USARMY
CESPL (USA) <MICHELLE.L.BARNES@usace.army.mil>;  < >;

 < >; Range, Brent K <brent_range@ios.doi.gov>;
Radke, Bill <bill_radke@fws.gov>; Nguyen, Brandon SPB <Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil>
Cc: Garcia, Daniel <daniel_garcia@fws.gov>; Leon, Brenda <brenda_leon@fws.gov>
Subject: San Bernardino NWR Gabion Contact Information
 
Troy,

Per your request, Brenda Leon is the administrator at San Bernardino NWR. She can be your
point of contact for gabion restoration funds. Daniel Garcia is our Budget Chief and can work
with her on specific needs she may have to complete the process. I have cc: both on this
email. Thank you again for your coordination and support.
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Brenda Leon
Administrative Technician
San Bernardino, Leslie Canyon, Buenos Aires NWR Complex
PO Box 3509
7628 North Hwy 191
Douglas, AZ. 85608
Ph: 520-364-2104 x102
Fax: 520-364-2130

Daniel J. Garcia
Division Chief - Budget & Infrastructure Management
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
National Wildlife Refuge System
Office: (505) 248-7487
Mobile/Text: (505) 350-8084
daniel_garcia@fws.gov

Juliette Fernandez
Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM

Juliette Fernandez | U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service | Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM | P.O. Box 1306, Rm 4112,
Albuquerque NM, 87103-1306 | 505-248-6650 Office | 505-933-3501 Cell




